The purpose is to efficiently apply a portion of the

Company´s cash position which may result in a greater return of value for its shareholders considering the current

attractive value of the share.

The plan became effective as from July 6, 2021, the amount to invest will be up to AR$ 975.000.000 (Argentine

Pesos Nine Hundred Seventy Five Million) or such lower amount that derives from the repurchase of up to 10% of

Company’s capital stock. The maximum amount of shares or maximum percentage of the Company’s capital stock to

be repurchased shall never surpass the limit of 10% of the capital stock in accordance with Section 64 of LMC.